## Case No: 1807034/2023



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Between: Miss M F Gheorghita Claimant

and Challenge-TRG Recruitment Limited Respondent

Heard at: Leeds

on: 20 March 2024

**Before: Employment Judge Cox** 

## **Representation:**

Claimant: No attendance or representation Respondent: Mr Brill, in-house lawyer

## JUDGMENT AT PRELIMINARY HEARING

- 1. The Respondent's name is amended to Challenge-TRG Recruitment Limited.
- 2. The claim is dismissed under Rule 47 of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure.

Employment Judge Cox Date: 20 March 2024

Note: Reasons for this Judgment having been given orally at the Preliminary Hearing, written reasons will be provided only if requested by either party in writing within 14 days of this Judgment being sent to the parties.